

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/3/2018 3:32 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 96017-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

DAVID ZACHERY MORGAN,

Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL
BRIEF OF PETITIONER

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Petitioner

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 1

A. SEIZURE OF THE DEFENDANT’S CLOTHING WAS PROPER UNDER THE “PLAIN VIEW” DOCTRINE..... 1

 1. If Police Are Lawfully Present And Immediately Recognize An Item As Having Evidentiary Value, There Is No Further Requirement That The Discovery Be “Inadvertent.” 1

 a. This Court Has Been Inconsistent About Whether “Plain View” Seizures Are Governed By A Two-Part Test Or A Three-Part Test.2

 b. This Court’s Early Decisions Applied A Two-Part Test, Which Did Not Include Any “Inadvertence” Requirement 3

 c. In 1971, A Plurality Of The United States Supreme Court Adopted An “Inadvertence” Requirement, But That Requirement Was Later Repudiated..... 6

 d. This Court Has Interpreted The “Inadvertence” Requirement As Satisfied If Police Are Lawfully Present And Immediately Recognize The Evidentiary Value Of An Item 7

 2. In Determining Whether They Have “Immediate Knowledge” That Items Have Evidentiary Value, Police Can Consider All Information Known To Them..... 9

B. SINCE TRACE EVIDENCE COULD HAVE BEEN READILY DAMAGED BY THE DEFENDANT OR OTHERS, THE SEIZURE OF THE CLOTHING WAS JUSTIFIED BY EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Alger</u> , 31 Wn. App. 244, 640 P.2d 44 (1982)	11
<u>State v. Basil</u> , 126 Wash. 155, 217 P. 720 (1923).....	5, 6
<u>State v. Bunn</u> , 197 Wn. App. 1004, 2016 WL 7109125 (2016).....	2
<u>State v. Hatchie</u> , 161 Wn.2d 390, 166 P.3d 698 (2007)	2, 10
<u>State v. Hudson</u> , 124 Wn.2d 107, 874 P.2d 160 (1994).....	10
<u>State v. Kull</u> , 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307, 309 (2005)	2, 10
<u>State v. LaPierre</u> , 71 Wn.2d 385, 428 P.2d 579 (1967).....	4, 5
<u>State v. Llewellyn</u> , 119 Wash. 306, 205 P. 394 (1922).....	3
<u>State v. Martin</u> , 73 Wn.2d 616, 440 P.2d 429 (1968)	5, 6, 8, 9
<u>State v. Murray</u> , 84 Wn.2d 527, 527 P.2d 1303 (1974).....	6, 7, 11
<u>State v. Myers</u> , 117 Wn.2d 332, 815 P.2d 761 (1991).....	7, 8
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 158 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	2
<u>State v. Parent</u> , 156 Wash. 604, 287 P. 662 (1930).....	4
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 165 Wn.2d 511, 199 P.3d 396 (2009)	12
<u>State v. Weller</u> , 185 Wn. App. 913, 344 P.3d 695 (2015).....	11
<u>Tacoma v. Houston</u> , 27 Wn.2d 215, 177 P.2d 886 (1947)	5

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</u> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S.Ct. 2022, 29	
L.Ed.2d 564 (1971).....	3, 6, 7
<u>Horton v. California</u> , 496 U.S. 128, 110 S.Ct. 2301, 110 L.Ed.2d	
112 (1990).....	3, 7, 9

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, § 7	7
